
SHERRIER C of E 
PRIMARY SCHOOL

LOCAL GOVERNING 
COMMITTEE 2025-26
Updated: 17/11/2025 (V4)

Name: From: To: Nature of Interest Organisation From Nature of Organisation
Kerry Beadling Co-opted 05.07.2023 Trust Board n/a 05.07.2023 04.07.2023 None: n/a n/a n/a

Lyndsey Beckett
(Headteacher)

Ex-Officio 
Headteacher

31.03.2006 Ex-Officio 
Headteacher

n/a 31.03.2006 Ex-Officio Employee: Embrace MAT (Sherrier Primary) 01.06.2021 Primary Education

Rev Nigel Byard Ex-Officio 
Incumbent 

03.03.2023 Ex-Officio 
Incumbent 

n/a 03.03.2023 Ex-Officio Employee: Church of England/Diocese of Leicester 03.02.2023 Religious Activity

Helen Denton-Stacey Co-opted 24.02.2021 Trust Board n/a 24.02.2025 23.02.2029 Child Attends: 
Employee:
Employee:
Employee:
Employee:
Employee:

Sherrier Primary
Shearsby Parish Council
Stoneleigh & Ashow Parish Council
Dunton Bassett Parish Council
Harborough Magna Parish Council
Fleckney Parish Council

24.02.2021
24.02.2021
30.10.2023
24.02.2021
24.02.2021
06.02.2023

Primary Education
Parish Council
Parish Council
Parish Council
Parish Council
Parish Council

Ben Horrex Foundation 14.11.2024 Trust Board/ 
Diocese

n/a 14.11.2024 13.11.2028 Employee: Church of England (St Mary's Church, Lutterworth) 14.11.2024 Religious Activity

Mark Janssens
(Chair of Governors)

Co-opted 10.07.2019 Trust Board n/a 10.07.2023 09.07.2027 Employee: 
Relatives are Employees: 

Department for Education
Sherrier Primary

01.07.2021
10.07.2019

Government
Primary Education

Sophie King Co-opted 05.06.2025 Trust Board n/a 05.06.2025 04.06.2029 None: n/a n/a n/a

Peter Millard Co-opted 06.11.2023 Trust Board n/a 06.11.2023 05.11.2027 Children Attend: Sherrier Primary 06.11.2023 Primary Education

Pavish Patel Co-opted 30.09.2025 Trust Board n/a 30.09.2025 29.09.2029 Employee: NISTA 30.09.2025 Project Delivery

Pretty Patel Parent 31.08.2017 Parents 30.08.2025 31.08.2021 30.08.2025 Child Attends: Sherrier Primary 01.06.2019 Primary Education
Jodie Morse Co-opted 28.09.2021 Trust Board 13.11.2025 28.09.2025 27.09.2029 Child Attends: Sherrier Primary 28.09.2021 Primary Education

Sarah Burgess Parent 08.07.2021 Parents 07.07.2025 08.07.2021 07.07.2025 Children Attend: Sherrier Primary 08.07.2021 Primary Education
Tony Hilton Co-opted 28.09.2021 Trust Board 08.10.2024 28.09.2021 27.09.2025 Child Attends: Sherrier Primary 28.09.2021 Primary Education
Carole Truman Staff 12.07.2017 School Staff 11.07.2025 12.07.2021 11.07.2025 Employee: Embrace MAT (Sherrier Primary) 01.06.2019 Primary Education

n/a

3/5

Ap
po

in
te

d 
By

Le
av

in
g 

D
at

e

1/1

3/5

5/5

0/5

4/5

3/3

0/5
0/2
5/5

LGC LEAVERS (Previous Academic Year 2024-25)

3/5
LGC LEAVERS (Current Academic Year 2025-26)

2024-25

Business and Personal Interests 2025-26
Local Governor 

Type Fi
rs

t A
pp

oi
nt

m
en

t 
D

at
e

5/5

Term of Office
Attendance at 
LGC Meetings

3/5

Page 1 of 1


