

<b>SHERRIER C of E PRIMARY SCHOOL LOCAL GOVERNING COMMITTEE 2025-26</b> Updated: 17/11/2025 (V4)											Business and Personal Interests 2025-26			
Name:	Local Governor Type	First Appointment Date	Appointed By	Leaving Date	Term of Office		Attendance at LGC Meetings	Nature of Interest	Organisation	From	Nature of Organisation			
					From:	To:					2024-25			
Kerry Beadling	Co-opted	05.07.2023	Trust Board	n/a	05.07.2023	04.07.2023	3/5	None:	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Lyndsey Beckett (Headteacher)	Ex-Officio Headteacher	31.03.2006	Ex-Officio Headteacher	n/a	31.03.2006	Ex-Officio	5/5	Employee:	Embrace MAT (Sherrier Primary)	01.06.2021	Primary Education			
Rev Nigel Byard	Ex-Officio Incumbent	03.03.2023	Ex-Officio Incumbent	n/a	03.03.2023	Ex-Officio	0/5	Employee:	Church of England/Diocese of Leicester	03.02.2023	Religious Activity			
Helen Denton-Stacey	Co-opted	24.02.2021	Trust Board	n/a	24.02.2025	23.02.2029	4/5	Child Attends:	Sherrier Primary	24.02.2021	Primary Education			
								Employee:	Shearsby Parish Council	24.02.2021	Parish Council			
								Employee:	Stoneleigh & Ashow Parish Council	30.10.2023	Parish Council			
								Employee:	Dunton Bassett Parish Council	24.02.2021	Parish Council			
								Employee:	Harborough Magna Parish Council	24.02.2021	Parish Council			
								Employee:	Fleckney Parish Council	06.02.2023	Parish Council			
Ben Horrex	Foundation	14.11.2024	Trust Board/ Diocese	n/a	14.11.2024	13.11.2028	3/3	Employee:	Church of England (St Mary's Church, Lutterworth)	14.11.2024	Religious Activity			
Mark Janssens (Chair of Governors)	Co-opted	10.07.2019	Trust Board	n/a	10.07.2023	09.07.2027	3/5	Relatives are Employees:	Department for Education	01.07.2021	Government			
Sophie King	Co-opted	05.06.2025	Trust Board	n/a	05.06.2025	04.06.2029	1/1		Sherrier Primary	10.07.2019	Primary Education			
Peter Millard	Co-opted	06.11.2023	Trust Board	n/a	06.11.2023	05.11.2027	3/5	Children Attend:	Sherrier Primary	06.11.2023	Primary Education			
Pavish Patel	Co-opted	30.09.2025	Trust Board	n/a	30.09.2025	29.09.2029	n/a	Employee:	NISTA	30.09.2025	Project Delivery			
<b>LGC LEAVERS (Current Academic Year 2025-26)</b>														
Pretty Patel	Parent	31.08.2017	Parents	30.08.2025	31.08.2021	30.08.2025	3/5	Child Attends:	Sherrier Primary	01.06.2019	Primary Education			
Jodie Morse	Co-opted	28.09.2021	Trust Board	13.11.2025	28.09.2025	27.09.2029	5/5	Child Attends:	Sherrier Primary	28.09.2021	Primary Education			
<b>LGC LEAVERS (Previous Academic Year 2024-25)</b>														
Sarah Burgess	Parent	08.07.2021	Parents	07.07.2025	08.07.2021	07.07.2025	5/5	Children Attend:	Sherrier Primary	08.07.2021	Primary Education			
Tony Hilton	Co-opted	28.09.2021	Trust Board	08.10.2024	28.09.2021	27.09.2025	0/2	Child Attends:	Sherrier Primary	28.09.2021	Primary Education			
Carole Truman	Staff	12.07.2017	School Staff	11.07.2025	12.07.2021	11.07.2025	0/5	Employee:	Embrace MAT (Sherrier Primary)	01.06.2019	Primary Education			